
Race:1
525y/480m

19:39
 Grade  

A8

Sponsored by: GRI

Limerick

Welcome to Limerick Greyhound Stadium A8 525

Wnr €245, 2nd €75, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A8
T2 A8 A7
T3 A8 A8
T4 A8 A8
T5 A10 A10
T6 A8 A8

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.95]
TR: Owner[29.95-LMK] 1 0 00Master. Alex  Byrne (Co. Tipperary) Ibkw.B.(Grouchos Duke-Courty Girl).Oct'24KNOCKALTON QUEEN

Dec 20'25 58 525R    ON2 T5 1.46 5555 5th 17L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.31 Sand 3/1 LMKCall Me Rapid 30.50
Dec 3'25 58 525T    T2 0.00 1st 3L M 29.95 Sand LMKKitmins Kate *29.95
Nov 26'25 58 350T    T5 0.00 1st nk M 19.85 Sand LMKKitmins Peggy *19.85

Blue

2 [29.96]Late-Active Ten

TR: Owner[29.96-LMK] 4 0 10Mr. Ross Kenny (Ennis) If.D.(Grangeview Ten-Droopys Pen).Apr'24ASIAM AWESOME TPW €75

Jan 17'26 67 525R    A7 T3 1.47 4466 6th 10.50L/s EvAw,Bmp 1 29.89 Sand 7/2 LMKSamrose Cool 30.63
Dec 27'25 67 525R    A7 T4 1.45 6655 4th 9.50L Crd 1,FinWl 29.55 Sand 3/1 LMKTrentino 30.21
Dec 12'25 65 525R    ON2 T3 1.45 5455 5th 13.5L Bmp 1,FcdCk 29.02 Sand 5/2 LMKBallymartin Moll 29.96
Dec 5'25 65 525R    ON2 T1 1.59 5553 3rd 8L Blk 1,RnOn 29.70 Sand 2/1 LMKFiftycents Gar 30.26
Sep 23'25 66 525T    T5 0.00 1st 6L 30.19 Sand THR Heavens Tucker *30.19

White

3 [30.00]
TR: Owner[30.00-LMK] 1 0 00Mr. Fintan  Flavin (Co. Limerick.) Mf.B.(Ballymac Best-Dillydontdally).Aug'24GRANGEWOOD HOPE

Dec 20'25 64 525R    A7 T4 1.42 4445 5th 11.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.63 Sand 3/1 LMKCarrigmore Emma 30.43
Dec 11'25 63 350T    T2 0.00 1st 3L M 19.59 Sand LMKGrangewood Rose *19.59
Dec 3'25 65 525T    T6 0.00 1st 6.5L M 30.00 Sand LMKHazelwood Molly *30.00
Nov 6'25 66 350T    T2 0.00 2nd dnf M 19.95+.05 Fast LMKHazelwood Molly

Black

4 [29.94]
TR: Owner[29.94-LMK] 1 0 10Mr. James O'Dea (Co. Limerick.) Mbe.D.(Malachi-Scala Annie).May'24JIMS LUKE TPW €40

Dec 20'25 70 525R    A7 T3 1.43 3333 3rd 4.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.63 Sand 3/1 LMKCarrigmore Emma 29.94
Nov 27'25 68 525T    T2 0.00 1st sh M 30.10 Sand LMKRyves Jamesy *30.10
Oct 10'25 72 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 17.38 Sand CMLSmiley Girl 17.66

Orange

5 [30.51]
TR: Owner[30.51-LMK] 1 0 00Mr. John  O'Neill (Co. Tipperary.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Annies Decision).Jul'24TOEMS MODEL

Dec 20'25 59 525R    ON2 T4 1.58 6666 6th 22L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.31 Sand 3/1 LMKCall Me Rapid 30.85
Nov 19'25 58 525T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L M 30.51 Sand LMKToems Diva *30.51
Oct 29'25 59 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L M 19.71 Sand LMKCashout Decision 19.99
Oct 15'25 58 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 19.88 Sand LMKToems Diva 19.91

Stripes

6
TR: Owner[30.14-KKY] 1 0 10Mr. Thomas O'Donoghue (Co. Tipperary.) Mbk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Glideaway Magic).Jul'24GLIDEAWAY HAZEL TPW €40

Dec 19'25 63 525R    ON2 T1 4.60 3333 3rd 1.75L AHandy,EvCh 30.46 -.40 Slow 5/2 KKY Hello Maggie 30.18
Dec 3'25 63 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 1.5L M 17.02 -.15 Slow KKY Glideaway Queen 16.97
Oct 15'25 64 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 3.5L M 30.20 -.30 Slow KKY Glideaway Queen 30.14

Sectional Time:First preference Res: ABC

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:54
 Grade  
A6-A7

Sponsored by: GRI

Limerick

The Bet on the Tote A6/A7 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A4
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A6
T4 A6 A5
T5 A6 A6
T6 A7 A7

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[29.35-SPK] 21 2 12Take-A-Chance-Synd Bcomerford Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Sporting Faith).Sep'22PARIS TO BERLIN TPW €710

Dec 19'25 73 325R    S5 T2 0.00 5th 7.0L RL,Blk 2 18.17 Sand 4/1 NWBMankoosh 18.66
Dec 5'25 73 525R    A5 T1 1.02 1333 5th 3L/nk/nk QAw,Ld 1 29.46 Sand 4/1 NWBMy Boy Cooper 29.71
Nov 28'25 73 525R    A5 T1 1.05 3333 2nd 7L DH,ClrRn 29.22 Sand 4/1 NWBGlenlara Dubh 29.71
Nov 10'25 73 525R    A5 T2 1.04 3444 4th 12.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.33 Sand 4/1 NWBStar Tom 30.20
Mar 21'25 71 525R    A6 T3 2.22 1111 1st 7L Ld 1,drclr 29.60 Sand 1/1 SPK Lolos Aki *29.60

Blue

2
TR: Owner[29.53-TRL] 10 2 01Maurice P.Sheehan,Templeglantine. Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Devon Honey).Jan'24DEVON GLOW TPW €665

Jan 9'26 67 525R    A6 T1 3.34 5666 6th 10.0L/nk EvAw,Crd 1 30.00 -.50 Slow 2/1 TRL Lady Case 30.22
Dec 5'25 66 525R    A5 T4 3.20 3555 5th 28.5L/dis Blk 1,KO 28.71 -.10 Slow 5/1 TRL Rustys Dan
Nov 14'25 66 525R    A5 T1 3.17 3224 4th 7L/sh EvCh,M-R 29.23 Sand 4/1 TRL Ardfert Mac Leen 29.73
Oct 4'25 66 525R    A5 T1 3.22 1111 1st 5L EP,Ld 1 29.53 Sand TRL Pretending *29.53
Aug 23'25 67 525R    A7 T1 3.17 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.66 Sand 4/1 TRL Courancove Moll *29.66

White

3 [30.00]
TR: Neilus O'Connell[29.75-SPK] 7 0 10Ms Karen Geoghegan (Co. Galway.) Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Razldazl Annie).Jan'24KILCOLGAN KATIE TPW €275

Dec 18'25 60 525R    A6 T2 2.23 6666 6th 6.25L RlRu,Ck 1 29.51 -.20 Slow 5/1 SPK Brotherhood 29.75
Dec 11'25 60 750R    DD0 T3 14.97 4443 3rd 13.50L Crd 1,FcdCk 43.66 -1.00 Slo 3/1 SPK Media Mogul 43.60
Dec 4'25 59 525R    A6 T3 2.35 6665 4th 5.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.44 Sand 5/2 SPK Antrim Man 29.82
Nov 27'25 60 525R    A5 T4 2.34 6666 6th 13.5L/nk SlAw,ClrRn 29.11 Sand 4/1 SPK Hangry 30.07
Nov 21'25 60 525R    A7 T5 1.49 5654 4th 1.75L/sh SlAw,Bmp 2 29.87 Sand 3/1 LMKWillows Hope 30.00

Black

4 [29.53]
TR: Owner[29.53-LMK] 12 1 22John J. Walsh/NoelleWillmoth,Moyvane. Mbk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Jet Stream Proof).Apr'23SUNDEW SALLY TPW €495

Dec 27'25 60 525R    A6 T3 1.20 2222 2nd 3.00L FAw,Bmp 1 29.40 Sand 3/1 LMKBallinulty Tex 29.61
Dec 12'25 60 525R    A6 T2 1.52 5432 2nd 1.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.80 Sand 5/2 LMKAmbers Hope 29.90
Oct 25'25 60 525R    A6 T6 1.36 4444 4th 3.5L/hd EvAw,Bmp 1 29.28 Sand 4/1 LMKFergus Aoibh 29.53
Sep 20'25 60 525R    A7 T6 1.33 3444 3rd 12.0L EvAw,ClrRn 28.87+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKSixmilebridge 29.81
Aug 16'25 60 525R    A8 T3 1.36 4322 1st hd EvAw,LdNrL 30.04+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKAttabar *30.14

Orange

5 [29.66]
TR: Owner[29.66-LMK] 1 0 01Mr. Kieran  White (Co. Offaly.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Confident Petal).Jul'24KITMINS KATE TPW €80

Dec 20'25 56 525R    A7 T2 1.42 2222 2nd 0.5L EvAw,ChlRi 29.63 Sand 6/4 LMKCarrigmore Emma 29.66
Dec 3'25 55 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L M 29.95 Sand LMKKnockalton Queen 30.16
Nov 26'25 55 350T    T1 0.00 3rd 1L/nk M 19.85 Sand LMKKnockalton Queen 19.94

Stripes

6 [30.12]
TR: Owner[30.12-LMK] 3 0 00Mr. Leo Kelly (Ennis) Mbk.D.(Orchestrate-Highview Moment).Apr'24STRAIGHT SALAH

Dec 27'25 82 525R    A6 T4 1.39 6666 6th 9.50L/dis KO Ru,Fin 29.40 Sand 2/1 LMKBallinulty Tex
Dec 12'25 82 525R    A7 T2 1.50 4566 6th 15.5L/nk Crd 1,NvShw 29.62 Sand 1/1 LMKMillmount Molly 30.72
Dec 5'25 82 525R    ON2 T4 1.45 6645 4th 12L EvAw,Blk 1 29.70 Sand 2/1 LMKFiftycents Gar 30.54
Nov 5'25 82 525T    T6 0.00 1st 5L M 30.12 Sand LMKTrentino *30.12
Sep 24'25 80 350T    T3 0.00 1st 4L M 19.43 Sand LMKTrentino *19.43

Sectional Time:First preference Res: DE

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:09
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: GRI

Limerick

Racing Thursday Friday & Saturday Next Week A5 525

Wnr €310, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A4
T4 A5 A4
T5 A5 A4
T6 A5 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.38]
TR: Owner[29.38-LMK] 12 0 43Maurice P.Sheehan,Templeglantine,Limeri Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Devon Honey).Jan'24DEVON SPECIAL TPW €430

Jan 17'26 67 525R    A5 T1 1.40 3332 2nd 0.75L Chl 3,StyWl 29.53 Sand 5/1 LMKAsiam Grange 29.58
Dec 27'25 68 525R    A5 T1 1.39 3355 4th 12.50L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.21 Sand 4/1 LMKBells Greet 30.08
Nov 21'25 67 525R    A5 T2 1.43 4322 3rd sh/nk EvAw,ChlRi 29.38 Sand 3/1 LMKAsiam Magical 29.41
Oct 25'25 67 525R    A6 T2 1.38 3322 2nd 1.5L Chl3/4,EvCh 29.28 Sand 5/2 LMKFergus Aoibh 29.38
Aug 16'25 67 525R    A7 T6 1.46 4433 3rd 3.00L SlAw,ClrRn 29.20+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKTitch Haven 29.51

Blue

2 [29.38]Late-Strideaway Pat

TR: Owner[29.38-LMK] 10 2 21Mr. Ross Kenny (Ennis) Ibk.D.(Magical Bale-Strideaway Clods).Oct'23ASIAM MAGICAL TPW €810

Jan 8'26 76 525R    A4 T2 1.35 2222 3rd 12L EvAw,Chl 2 29.36 Sand 5/2 LMKSkirk Sky 30.20
Dec 12'25 74 525R    A4 T4 1.33 2122 2nd 3.5L LdBS,EvCh 29.19 Sand 7/2 LMKTyrap Jessie 29.43
Dec 6'25 74 525R    A4 T1 1.31 2222 5th 6.00L/sh FAw,ClrRn 29.00 Sand 14/1 LMKRun For Rum 29.43
Nov 21'25 76 525R    A5 T1 1.40 1111 1st sh EP,HldOn 29.38 Sand 3/1 LMKFergus Roise *29.38
Sep 25'25 76 525R    A7 T3 1.38 1111 1st 7L Ld 1,drclr 29.47 Sand 9/4 LMKFrench Madmax *29.47

White

3 [29.35]
TR: Owner[29.35-LMK] 10 0 13Mr. John  Quinn/Miss Kate  Cantwell (Co. Ibd.B.(Fast Fit Paddy-Fast Fit Maeve).Oct'23FAST FIT HOLLY TPW €275

Jan 17'26 63 525R    A4 T2 1.48 4333 2nd 2.00L AHandy,FinW 29.23 Sand 3/1 LMKTadhgs Choice 29.37
Jan 3'26 61 525R    A4 T3 2.24 6665 4th 3.25L LckEP,RlRi 29.34 Sand 4/1 SPK Snazzy Jill 29.57
Dec 13'25 62 750R    D4 T2 13.88 3455 5th 11.0L EvAw,ClrRn 42.67 Sand 5/2 LMKGarbally Twink 43.44
Dec 6'25 61 525R    A4 T3 1.39 5554 3rd 5.00L EvAw,BmpRu 29.00 Sand 3/1 LMKRun For Rum 29.35
Oct 11'25 62 525R    A5 T1 1.61 4444 4th 7L Bmp 1,EvCh 28.93 Sand 9/4 LMKBalymartin Neady 29.42

Black

4 [29.47]
TR: Neilus O'Connell[29.47-LMK] 6 1 01Ms Karen Geoghegan (Co. Galway.) Mbd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Razldazl Annie).Jan'24KILCOLGAN ORLA TPW €490

Jan 17'26 66 525R    A5 T2 1.49 6666 6th 5.75L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.53 Sand 9/4f LMKAsiam Grange 29.93
Dec 18'25 66 575R    A4 T4 4.97 3322 2nd 2.00L Chl3/4,FinWl 32.25 -.20 Slow 3/1 SPK Volcano Vicky 32.19
Dec 11'25 66 525R    A4 T1 2.34 4455 4th 15.00L Crd1/2,BmpB 29.17 -.40 Slow 4/1 SPK Yacht Dreamer 29.82
Nov 21'25 65 525R    A7 T4 1.44 6111 1st 4L Ld1/2,FinWl 29.47 Sand 2/1 LMKTromora Robin *29.47
Nov 8'25 65 525R    A6 T6 1.32 6654 4th 13.0L MsdBk,ClrRn 29.15+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKLurriga Lola 30.16

Orange

5 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.39-LMK] 8 1 42Mr. Patrick Cronin (Meelick) Mbk.B.(Coolavanny Calvn-Fergus Lady).Feb'24FERGUS ROISE TPW €595

Jan 17'26 64 525R    A5 T4 1.44 4444 3rd 1.25L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.53 Sand 5/2 LMKAsiam Grange 29.62
Dec 27'25 65 525R    A5 T2 1.47 6643 3rd 6.50L EvAw,RnOn 29.21 Sand 5/2 LMKBells Greet 29.66
Dec 12'25 65 525R    A4 T6 1.41 4544 3rd 3.5L/sh Imp 1,Strfin 29.19 Sand 9/4 LMKTyrap Jessie 29.44
Nov 21'25 64 525R    A5 T3 1.51 6643 2nd sh SlAw,FinWl 29.38 Sand 6/4 LMKAsiam Magical 29.39
Oct 25'25 64 525R    A8 T5 1.40 5332 1st 2.5L LdRi,FinWl 29.61 Sand 9/4 LMKLurriga Lola *29.61

Stripes

6 [29.45]Late-Faithful Cherry

TR: Owner[29.45-LMK] 11 1 02Miss Jessica Reddan (Nenagh) Mbe.B.(Magical Bale-Faithful Jane).Sep'22PRIVATE FAITHFUL TPW €470

Dec 27'25 60 525R    A4 T5 1.49 6455 5th 11.75L RL 1,ClrRn 29.58 Sand 9/2 LMKReady To Express 30.40
Dec 3'25 61 350T    T4 0.00 Solo 19.55 Sand LMK *19.55
Oct 11'25 62 525R    A4 T5 1.52 6544 4th 4.5L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.12 Sand 3/1 LMKTubber Ace 29.45
Apr 5'25 56 525R    A3 T6 2.08 4th 6.0L/hd MsdBk,NvSh 29.32 Sand 3/1 THR Knockroe Ash 29.75
Mar 20'25 58 570R    A5 T5 4.45 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 31.89 -.20 Slow 5/4 THR Monadreen Best *31.69

Sectional Time:First preference Res: FGH

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:24
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: Lim & Clare GOBA

Limerick

The Limerick & Clare GOBA A3 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €100, 3rd €50
 Entry Fee €15

Kindly Sponsored by Limerick & Clare GOBA

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A1
T2 A3 A0
T3 A3 A0
T4 A3 A1
T5 A3 A0
T6 A3 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.84]
TR: Owner[28.84-LMK] 26 3 45Walls-of-Tally-Ho-Syndicate (Rathkeale) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Tallyho Angel).Oct'22TALLY HO FLYIT TPW €4,075

Jan 8'26 76 525R    A2 T3 1.29 2112 2nd 2L QAw,Ld 1 29.39 Sand 5/2 LMKCabriol Carol 29.53
Dec 13'25 76 525R    A2 T3 1.33 1432 3rd 9.5L EvAw,Ld 2 28.85 Sand 2/1 LMKTyrap Phantom 29.51
Dec 6'25 76 525R    A2 T1 1.28 3344 4th 8.00L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.96 Sand 5/1 LMKKevinsfort Hardy 29.52
Oct 4'25 77 525R    A2 T1 1.27 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 28.84 Sand 4/5 LMKKyletaun Coco *28.84
Aug 7'25 76 525R    A2 T4 1.27 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 28.89+.10 Fast11/4 LMKRiverdale Ash *28.99

Blue

2 [28.64]
TR: Owner[28.64-LMK] 33 5 45Mr. Timothy Gilbourne (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Gulleen Queen).May'22GULLEEN SYDNEY TPW €2,470

Dec 27'25 74 525R    A2 T4 1.42 4354 5th 7.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.29 Sand 6/1 LMKKevinsfort Hardy 29.78
Dec 20'25 74 525R    A2 T4 1.31 2233 3rd 5.5L EvAw,Chl 1 28.83 Sand 6/1 LMKKevinsfort Hardy 29.21
Nov 8'25 74 525R    A2 T2 1.43 6454 4th 4L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 28.91+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKMohane Roxy 29.30
Sep 13'25 74 525R    A1 T5 1.40 5343 2nd 7L SlAw,Bmp 1 28.69 Sand 3/1 LMKOnthe Run Ollie 29.18
Jun 14'25 74 525R    A1 T6 1.26 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 28.57+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKHollyhill Max *28.67

White

3 [28.52]
TR: Stephen Murray[28.52-LMK] 33 5 24Blessmefatherforihave-Synd. (Quin) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Believer).Aug'22DA FINAL WHISTLE TPW €2,085

Dec 27'25 81 525R    A2 T5 1.44 5546 6th 7.75L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.29 Sand 6/1 LMKKevinsfort Hardy 29.83
Dec 20'25 81 525R    A2 T3 1.34 2222 2nd 0.5L FAw,ChlRi 29.02 Sand 4/1 LMKLauras Pick 29.05
Dec 6'25 82 525R    A2 T1 1.34 3555 5th 6.50L/sh/EvAw,ClrRn 28.89 Sand 4/1 LMKBuckos Ranger 29.37
Nov 22'25 82 525R    A1 T2 1.46 6666 4th 19.0L SlAw,Bmp 1 28.29 Sand 3/1 LMKBurgess Edward 29.62
Aug 21'25 78 525R    A4 T1 1.34 1111 1st 14.5L Ld 1,drclr 28.32+.20 Fast6/5f LMKTyrap Opera *28.52

Black

4 [28.83]
TR: Owner[28.79-CML] 38 9 67Mr.William Esmonde (Bansha) Mbkw.D.(Burgess Bucks-Yahoo Amelia).Jan'22YAHOO BUCKS TPW €3,895

Dec 27'25 71 525R    A3 T4 1.33 3111 1st 5.5L EvAw,Ld 2 29.23 Sand 7/2 LMKSnuggie Benny *29.23
Dec 12'25 71 525R    A3 T5 1.32 3312 2nd 3L Ld 3,EvCh 28.89 Sand 3/1 LMKTromora Lucy 29.10
Nov 7'25 70 525R    A2 T5 1.36 5533 2nd 1L SlAw,RnOn 28.76+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKTally Ho Rose 28.93
Sep 27'25 69 525R    A2 T4 1.39 3111 1st 2.5L Ld 2,RnOn 28.89+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKGulleen Hulk *28.99
Aug 23'25 69 525R    A2 T6 1.43 4311 2nd 0.50L Ld 3,HdNrL 28.70+.10 Fast10/3 LMKSnuggie Battie 28.83

Orange

5 [28.93]
TR: Owner[28.93-LMK] 31 5 46P-And-A-Coffey-Syndicate (Doon) Mwbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Carrigmore Dizzy).Jul'22CARRIGMORE MICAH TPW €2,045

Dec 13'25 84 750R    D1 T6 13.83 1122 4th 0.75L/sh/Chl 1,Ld 2 43.16 Sand 3/1 LMKTromora Faith 43.23
Nov 30'25 84 525R    A3 T5 1.40 3333 3rd 2.25L EvAw,RnOn 29.05 Sand 5/2 LMKFast Fit Patch 29.21
Nov 15'25 84 525R    A2 T4 1.26 3211 2nd sh FAw,ChlRi 29.10 Sand 3/1 LMKSnuggie Battie 29.11
Oct 25'25 83 525R    A3 T5 1.33 3111 1st 2.5L Ld 2,FinWl 28.93 Sand 1/1 LMKHawkeye Express *28.93
Sep 11'25 83 525R    A3 T6 1.35 1111 1st 6L Ld 1,drclr 28.99 Sand 5/2f LMKLodge Road *28.99

Stripes

6 [28.67]
TR: Owner[28.67-LMK] 21 5 65Mr. Myles  Cummins (Co. Clare.) Mbk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Miles Girl).Aug'23SNUGGIE TASHA TPW €2,675

Jan 17'26 69 525R    A2 T6 1.45 5533 2nd 3.00L SlAw,FinWl 28.88 Sand 3/1 LMKTally Ho Storm 29.09
Dec 27'25 70 525R    A2 T6 1.53 6432 2nd 1.00L SlAw,FinWl 29.29 Sand 3/1 LMKKevinsfort Hardy 29.36
Dec 20'25 70 525R    A2 T6 1.45 5333 3rd 1.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.02 Sand 5/2 LMKLauras Pick 29.12
Dec 13'25 70 525R    A2 T6 1.41 4222 1st 2L EvAw,FinWl 28.91 Sand 3/1 LMKTally Ho Storm *28.91
Aug 30'25 70 525R    A1 T5 1.33 4422 1st 1.5L Crd 1,LdNrL 28.57+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKTally Ho Rose *28.67

Sectional Time:First preference Res: IJ

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:39
 Grade  

A4

Sponsored by: GRI

Limerick

The Race Entries by Text A4 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4
T2 A4 A1
T3 A4 A1
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: David Flanagan[29.25-CML] 8 1 22Mr. Matthew D. Derrick (Dubai) Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Blackstone Lacey).May'24BLACKSTONE COLA TPW €460

Jan 16'26 63 525R    A5 T3 4.44 3322 3rd 1L/nk ClrRn,FinWl 29.70 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Kilara Charli 29.49
Dec 29'25 62 550R    A5 T1 2.89 6655 3rd 5.50L Bmp 4,Strfin 30.76 Sand 4/1 NWBValsharah 31.14
Dec 15'25 62 525R    A5 T2 1.11 2nd 2L SlAw,FinWl 29.71 Sand 6/4 NWBRathmoylephoenix 29.85
Nov 21'25 64 525R    A4 T3 3.10 6643 2nd 9.00L SlAw,Strfin 28.94 Sand 3/1 CMLBurgess Bonnie 29.57
Oct 3'25 66 525R    ON2 T2 3.10 3331 1st 2.5L SlAw,Ld 4 29.25 Sand 5/4F CMLGood Alice *29.25

Blue

2
TR: Owner[28.87-SPK] 39 3 84Mr Tadgh Comerford/Mrs  Judy Comerford Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Ballylough Lynx).Jan'23BALLYLOUGH BEST TPW €2,985

Dec 19'25 61 525R    A4 T1 1.17 6666 6th 11.5L/hd SlAw,NvShw 29.23 Sand 3/1 NWBKelseys Zoom 30.04
Dec 12'25 61 525R    A4 T2 1.24 5555 1st hd SlAw,LdNrL 29.78 Sand 4/1 NWBPlaydate Nero *29.78
Nov 28'25 61 525R    A3 T2 1.06 6644 4th 3L/nk LckEP,FinWl 29.30 Sand 4/1 NWBRobertstown Cruz 29.53
Nov 14'25 61 525R    A3 T2 1.13 4432 2nd 3L Blk 2,Strfin 29.72 -.20 Slow 3/1 NWBGlosha Debs 29.73
Oct 24'25 62 525R    A3 T2 2.20 6653 3rd 6L LckEP,FinWl 28.79 Sand 5/1 SPK Thunder Dance 29.21

White

3 [28.74]
TR: Eamonn Quinn[28.74-LMK] 46 11 44Mrs. Kathleen Browne (Mungret) Ibkw.D.(Burgess Bucks-Princess Mel).Jun'22HIDDEN BURGESS TPW €4,035

Dec 17'25 76 525T    T1 0.00 1st 4L 29.39 Sand LMKHidden Jet *29.39
Oct 16'25 76 525R    A5 T1 1.30 1356 5th 5.75L LdRu,Crd 3 30.23 Sand 15/2 LMKHoneypound Fiadh 30.63
Jul 3'25 74 525R    A3 T5 1.33 4545 5th 6.0L EvAw,ClrRn 28.72+.20 Fast 5/2 LMKTally Ho Daisy 29.34
May 29'2 75 525R    A2 T4 1.28 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 28.93+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKYuri *29.03
May 15'2 75 525R    A3 T3 1.26 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 28.80+.20 Fast 8/1 LMKWashington Sky *29.00

Black

4 [29.13]
TR: Owner[29.13-LMK] 4 0 01Mr. John Franklin (Pallasgreen) Ibk.D.(King Sheeran-Charming Diva).Nov'23YELLOW SOCKS TPW €95

Jan 15'26 79 525R    A3 T3 1.35 6665 5th 9.5L/nk EvAw,Bmp 1 29.11 Sand 4/1 LMKBettyville Pipa 29.79
Dec 5'25 80 525R    A3 T2 1.45 6555 4th 11.0L SlAw,ClrRn 28.94 Sand 1/1 LMKItsnotanoption 29.71
Nov 7'25 80 525R    A7 T3 1.34 2222 2nd 1L EvAw,A 2nd 28.96+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKTax Office 29.13
Sep 27'25 81 525R    ON3 T1 1.54 4544 4th 8.0L Imp 1,Blk 2 29.48+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKIl Etait Temps 30.14
Sep 17'25 82 525T    T2 0.00 1st 5L RL 30.32 Sand LMKWhereisthelove *30.32

Orange

5 [29.15]
TR: Owner[29.15-LMK] 9 1 13Mr. Patrick  Cronin (Meelick,Co. Clare) Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Calvn-Fergus Lady).Feb'24FERGUS AOIBH TPW €625

Jan 17'26 62 525R    A3 T1 1.31 3343 2nd 2.50L Chl 4,FinWl 29.26 Sand 7/2 LMKBells Greet 29.43
Dec 13'25 64 525R    A3 T1 1.33 4656 5th 14.0L QAw,Imp 1 28.99 Sand 2/1 LMKCragmoher Nifty 29.97
Dec 5'25 63 525R    A4 T1 1.32 2222 2nd nk AHandy,ChlRi 29.13 Sand 7/2 LMKJacop Star 29.15
Nov 21'25 63 525R    A3 T1 1.39 6555 3rd 7L Crd 1,RnOn 28.96 Sand 6/4 LMKBanba Loobagh 29.45
Oct 25'25 63 525R    A6 T4 1.32 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.28 Sand 2/1 LMKDevon Special *29.28

Stripes

6 [29.03]
TR: Owner[29.03-LMK] 21 1 67Steed-Family-Syn (c\o M. Stead)(Nenagh) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Skips Abby).Jul'22WORKIN FROM HOME TPW €1,465

Dec 27'25 70 575R    A3 T3 4.31 4566 6th 8.50L/hd EP,FelBS 31.91 Sand 4/1 LMKGortkelly Pixie 32.51
Dec 20'25 70 575R    A3 T1 4.26 2111 2nd hd QAw,LdBS 31.91 Sand 2/1 LMKGortkelly Pixie 31.92
Dec 5'25 69 525R    A3 T1 1.35 4443 3rd 9.0L Bmp 1,Crd 4 28.94 Sand 2/1 LMKItsnotanoption 29.57
Sep 6'25 70 525R    A3 T3 1.30 4433 2nd 9L FAw,Bmp 1 28.30+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKBallymac Setanta 29.03
Feb 28'25 73 525R    A5 T2 1.44 6222 1st 1L SlAw,LdNrL 29.13 Sand 11/4 LMKBright Jacklyn *29.13

Sectional Time:First preference Res: KL

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

20:54
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: GRI

Limerick

The Book Your Trials Online A3 525

Wnr €360, 2nd €100, 3rd €50
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A1
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A3
T4 A3 A1
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.80]
TR: Owner[28.80-LMK] 93 19 1216P-And-A-Coffey-Syndicate (Doon) Ibk.B.(Carrigmore Bobby-Munsterbabyblack).Oct'20CARRIGMORE SOFIA TPW €7,710

Jan 8'26 63 525R    A3 T3 1.24 1222 1st sh QAw,LdNrL 29.37 Sand 7/2 LMKBettyville Coco *29.37
Dec 13'25 63 525R    A2 T5 1.31 5365 5th 10.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.85 Sand 5/1 LMKTyrap Phantom 29.58
Nov 22'25 62 525R    A2 T3 1.29 1666 5th 9.5L/nk EvAw,Blk 2 29.37 Sand 3/1 LMKTally Ho Storm 30.05
Oct 18'25 61 525R    A3 T3 1.27 1122 2nd 3.5L FAw,Ld 1 28.59 Sand 7/2 LMKCoras Pearl 28.83
Apr 24'25 65 525R    A3 T1 1.29 1122 2nd 1.5L FAw,EvCh 28.86+.10 Fast 7/1 LMKReady To Explore 29.06

Blue

2
TR: Thomas O'Donovan[28.90-CRK] 5 2 02Mr. Thomas  O'Donovan (Grantstown) Ibebd.B.(Tommy Shelby-Azzabi).May'24ROSSA ABI TPW €1,170

Jan 10'26 59 525R    A2 T4 1.79 3322 2nd 2.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.33 Sand THR Code Twister 29.50
Dec 20'25 59 525R    A1 T3 1.85 4th 9.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.34 Sand 5/2 THR Holiday Beebee 30.00
Dec 6'25 59 525R    ON2 T3 3.36 3321 2nd 4L Crd 1,StyOn 28.98 Sand 5/4 CRK Safe Vision 29.26
Nov 28'25 59 525R    ON2 T1 3.53 3211 1st 4L ChlBS,LdBS 28.90 Sand 1/1 CRK Safe Vision *28.90
Nov 21'25 59 525R    ON2 T1 3.42 2221 1st 1L Chl 3,Ld 4 28.96 Sand 4/6 CRK Lisnaboy Johnny *28.96

White

3 [29.23]
TR: Owner[29.15-CRK] 4 2 11Mr. David  Carroll (Bruree) Ibd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Tiermana Jetty).Jul'24TYRAP BUBBLES TPW €960

Dec 27'25 66 525R    A3 T5 1.37 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,FinWl 29.23 Sand 4/1 LMKCarrigmore Milo *29.23
Dec 6'25 66 525R    ON2 T2 3.37 2233 3rd 4L/hd ChlRu,RnOn 28.98 Sand 3/1 CRK Safe Vision 29.27
Nov 28'25 66 525R    ON2 T2 3.47 4221 1st 0.75L Chl3/4,LdRi 29.34 Sand 4/5 CRK He Ran Exile *29.34
Nov 21'25 66 525R    ON2 T3 3.46 2222 2nd 0.50L Chl 3,ChlRi 29.12 Sand 2/1 CRK Coonough Pigeon 29.15
Oct 29'25 67 525T    T4 0.00 1st 2L M 29.36 Sand LMKTyrap Jessie *29.36

Black

4 [28.83]Late-Skirk Takeoff

TR: Owner[28.83-LMK] 68 18 99C-Star-Syndicate (Ballyalla Ennis) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Annual Review).Jan'21SYDS STAR TPW €6,445

Jan 8'26 73 350T    T3 0.00 1st 10L 19.34 Sand LMKCragmoher Best *19.34
Oct 23'25 74 525R    A3 T1 1.35 3336 6th 4.5L/nk ChlBS,ClrRn 29.28+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKWalk For Wine 29.71
Oct 9'25 74 525R    A5 T2 1.31 1111 1st 1L EP,HldOn 29.05+.10 Fast5/2jf LMKCarrigmore Jolly *29.15
Oct 2'25 74 525R    A5 T1 1.27 1112 2nd 3.5L QAw,EvCh 29.19+.10 Fast5/2f LMKCourt Ariel 29.53
Aug 14'25 75 525R    A4 T3 1.28 3321 1st 2.5L Bmp 1,Ld 4 29.28+.10 Fast11/4 LMKFast Fit Lucky *29.38

Orange

5 [29.09]
TR: Owner[29.09-LMK] 52 7 813Ms.Mary Lynch (Bruree) Ibkw.B.(Mustang Firmino-Cnoc Holly).Sep'21BRIGHT PICKLE TPW €3,640

Dec 19'25 61 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 0.5L 30.03 Sand CMLBright Mustang 30.06
Oct 18'25 61 525R    A2 T3 1.28 5554 4th 3.0L EP,RnOn 29.13 Sand 5/2 LMKToems Lee 29.34
Oct 9'25 61 525R    A3 T1 1.31 4222 2nd 0.5L QAw,FinWl 28.96+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKCarrigmore Finn 29.09
Sep 25'25 60 525R    A3 T4 1.40 5665 1st nk Bmp 1,LdNrL 29.37 Sand 10/3 LMKFreyas Robyn *29.37
Jun 14'25 60 550R    A2 T1 4.77 5555 5th 8.5L EvAw,NvShw 29.69 Sand 3/1 CRK Clonavanny Bobby 30.28

Stripes

6 [28.82]
TR: Owner[28.82-LMK] 41 6 64Mr. John  O'Neill (Cappawhite) Wbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Down An Hour).Mar'22TOEMS LEE TPW €3,110

Dec 20'25 68 575R    A3 T5 4.30 4455 6th 7.5L/hd FAw,ClrRn 31.91 Sand 5/2 LMKGortkelly Pixie 32.44
Dec 12'25 70 550R    A3 T5 2.86 4455 5th 12.5L EvAw,ClrRn 30.02 Sand 3/1 LMKRallyingairfield 30.89
Oct 18'25 69 525R    A2 T6 1.30 1111 1st 2L EvAw,Ld 2 29.13 Sand 5/1 LMKItsnotanoption *29.13
Sep 13'25 67 525R    A1 T6 1.46 6533 3rd 8.5L/hd SlAw,RnOn 28.78 Sand 3/1 LMKMalbay Copper 29.38
Aug 16'25 69 525R    A1 T5 1.42 6663 3rd 5.00L EvAw,ClrRn 28.80+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKOnthe Run Ollie 29.25

Sectional Time:First preference Res: MN

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:09
 Grade  

A0

Sponsored by: GRI

Limerick

Upcoming Limerick Oaks Starts 7th February A0 525

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15

Entries invited for J.P&Pauline Ryan Memorial Limerick Oaks

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A0 AA0
T2 A0 A0
T3 A0 A0
T4 A0 A0
T5 A0 AA0
T6 A0 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.51]Late-Southwood Shan

TR: Owner[28.41-SPK] 52 8 510Mr.Jonathan O'Grady (Kildorrery) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Southwood Queen).May'22SOUTHWOOD STAN TPW €6,940

Dec 27'25 73 525R    A0 T2 1.27 1333 5th 7.50L/nk FAw,ClrRn 28.89 Sand 5/2 LMKHighview Ben 29.43
Dec 13'25 73 525R    A0 T3 1.22 1122 2nd 5.5L DH,Ld 1 28.13 Sand 6/4 LMKBallymac Gwennie 28.51
Dec 6'25 72 525R    A0 T5 1.18 1111 1st 2L VQaw,ALd 28.54 Sand 5/2 LMKBallymac Gwennie *28.54
Oct 24'25 72 525R    AA0 T5 3.36 3222 4th 5L/nk Chl 1,RnOn 28.49 Sand 3/1 CRK Headleys Trump 28.86
Sep 5'25 72 550R    AA0 T1 3.49 1111 1st nk ALd,HldOn 30.17 Sand 2/1 SPK Cagey Billy *30.17

Blue

2
TR: Owner[28.50-ECY] 28 9 65Miss Breda Boyle/Master Patrick  Sheehy ( Ibe.B.(Confident Rankin-Dolls On Fire).Sep'23BALLINABOLA PIXI TPW €5,645

Jan 17'26 67 525R    A0 T5 2.18 5545 5th 7.50L/nk M-R,BBlk 1 28.55 Sand 10/1 SPK Jerrivee De Meg 29.09
Jan 10'26 66 525R    A0 T2 2.15 3323 3rd 10.50L ChlBS,Fd 28.52 Sand 6/1 SPK Actindamaggot 29.25
Nov 29'25 67 525R    A0 T5 2.14 2241 1st 1L Imp 2,Ld 4 29.09 Sand 7/2 SPK Johnnie On Faya *29.09
Oct 23'25 66 525R    A0 T1 3.24 4322 2nd 0.75L AHandy,FinW 28.72 Sand 2/1 ECY Misterin Sam 28.77
Sep 25'25 66 525R    A1 T2 3.23 1111 1st 4.5L ClrRn,ALd 28.50 Sand 3/1 ECY Blackhill Jack *28.50

White

3 [28.51]
TR: Owner[28.51-LMK] 16 6 43Scattery-Syndicate (Killimer) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Work Your Head).Oct'23SCATTERY BEAUTY TPW €2,105

Dec 27'25 62 525R    A1 T4 1.48 6555 6th 10.25L SlAw,ClrRn 28.83 Sand 5/2 LMKFoxwood Macgow 29.55
Dec 20'25 62 525R    A1 T1 1.32 2111 1st 2L Chl 1,Ld 2 28.51 Sand 2/1 LMKBallinabola Otis *28.51
Dec 13'25 62 525R    A1 T3 1.41 6432 1st 1.5L EvAw,LdNrL 28.57 Sand 3/1 LMKBallymac Riddick *28.57
Dec 6'25 62 525R    A1 T3 1.39 4622 1st 1L EvAw,LdNrL 28.81 Sand 3/1 LMKJim By Two *28.81
Aug 29'25 62 525R    A4 T1 1.33 2211 1st 7L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.59+.20 Fast 3/1 LMKBundle Of Fivers *28.79

Black

4 [28.86]
TR: Owner[28.60-TRL] 19 3 63Fergus Walsh/Dan Flynn, Askeaton. Ibkw.B.(Here Comes Syd-Airfield Biddy).Sep'23RALLYINGAIRFIELD TPW €3,240

Jan 18'26 66 525R    A0 T3 2.90 4444 5th 10.75L FAw,ClrRn 28.44 Sand 10/1 CMLLone Calling 29.19
Dec 27'25 67 525R    A0 T5 1.26 4555 4th 7.50L QAw,Bmp 1 28.89 Sand 10/1 LMKHighview Ben 29.41
Dec 12'25 66 550R    A3 T4 2.86 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 30.02 Sand 6/4 LMKCompany Man *30.02
Nov 30'25 66 575R    A2 T5 4.21 3444 3rd 2.0L EvAw,ChlRi 32.02 Sand 6/4 LMKCabriol Carol 32.16
Oct 24'25 65 525R    A1 T4 2.86 4422 2nd 1.5L Blk 1,FinWl 28.70 Sand 3/1 CMLStrideaway Kid 28.80

Orange

5 [29.38]
TR: Owner[28.47-CML] 28 5 45The-Benalmadena-Synd (C/o Kevin Loughn Iwbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Stouke Nova).May'23TETRA DESTINY TPW €6,995

Jan 16'26 68 525R    AA0 T2 2.99 4444 4th 6.25L EP,ClrRn 28.59 Sand 5/1 CMLThe Other Mel 29.03
Jan 8'26 68 350T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.81 Sand LMK *18.81
Dec 20'25 67 525R    A0 T4 3.51 5555 4th 9.00L EvAw,ClrRn 28.61 Sand 5/1 CRK Hello My Friend 29.24
Dec 13'25 67 525R    A0 T5 3.31 3211 1st 0.5L Ld 3,HldOn 28.87 Sand 3/1 CRK Great Morning *28.87
Oct 4'25 68 525R    A1 T1 3.32 3111 1st 3.5L Chl 1,Ld 2 28.50 Sand 6/4 CRK Barnfield Molly *28.50

Stripes

6 [29.14]
TR: Owner[28.55-CML] 6 3 10Mr. William Esmonde (Bansha) Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Yahoo Diva).May'23DAKOTA VIEW TPW €1,060

Dec 13'25 65 525R    A0 T2 1.33 2556 6th 14.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.13 Sand 3/1 LMKBallymac Gwennie 29.14
Nov 5'25 65 350T    T3 0.00 Solo 19.00 Sand LMK *19.00
Aug 9'25 65 350R    SS0 T4 0.00 54 3rd 8.00L CrdRu,RnOn 18.41+.05 Fast 6/1 LMKBallymac Setanta 19.02
Mar 28'25 65 525R    A3 T2 2.82 1111 1st 7L LdRu,drclr 28.55 Sand 5/4F CMLKohinoor Tiger *28.55
Oct 18'24 65 525R    ON2 T2 2.92 1111 1st 3L FAw,Ld 1 29.11 Sand 1/1F CMLEricks Crystal *29.11

Sectional Time:First preference Res: OPQ

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:24
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: GRI

Limerick

The www.grireland.ie A2 525

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2
T2 A2 A2
T3 A2 A2
T4 A2 A2
T5 A2 A2
T6 A2 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.95]
TR: Stephen Murray[28.95-LMK] 32 9 23Blessmefatherforihave-Synd. (Quin) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Crokers Ruby).Oct'22CROKERS PRIMROSE TPW €2,890

Dec 13'25 61 525R    A2 T1 1.33 2123 4th 10.0L Bmp 1,Chl 3 28.85 Sand 3/1 LMKTyrap Phantom 29.55
Dec 4'25 62 525R    A4 T3 1.29 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 28.88+.20 Fast11/4 LMKCourt Emma *29.08
Nov 20'25 62 525R    A4 T5 1.34 2222 4th 4.5L/hd EvAw,Stb 1 29.21 Sand 7/2 LMKAvon Again 29.53
Jun 7'25 61 525R    A4 T3 1.30 1121 1st 1L Ld1/2,CmAg 28.99+.10 Fast 9/4 LMKRinnwood Duke *29.09
May 31'2 61 525R    A4 T3 1.36 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 28.85+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKGortkelly Love *28.95

Blue

2 [29.02]
TR: Owner[29.02-LMK] 3 1 01Mr. Sean Roche (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Parkview Trudi).Mar'24BALLYMARTIN MOLL TPW €700

Dec 20'25 65 525R    A2 T2 1.51 3444 4th 6.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.02 Sand 5/2 LMKLauras Pick 29.47
Dec 12'25 65 525R    ON2 T4 1.32 2211 1st 3.5L Ld 3,FinWl 29.02 Sand 6/4 LMKCarrigmore Hazel *29.02
Dec 5'25 65 525R    ON2 T1 1.48 3111 2nd 0.5L Ld 2,HdNrL 29.34 Sand 6/4 LMKCarrigmore Hazel 29.37
Nov 26'25 65 300T    T3 0.00 1st 8L 16.84 -.15 Slow KKY Bright Coco *16.69
Jul 31'25 66 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 3L M 29.22+.10 Fast LMKBalymartin Neady 29.53

White

3 [28.99]Late-Drombeg Nifty

TR: Owner[28.99-LMK] 23 2 42Mr. Gerard  Kenny (Co. Clare.) Ifw.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Grangeview Nifty).Jul'23CRAGMOHER NIFTY TPW €1,240

Jan 8'26 57 525R    A2 T1 1.41 5455 5th 6.5L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.39 Sand 4/1 LMKCabriol Carol 29.86
Dec 20'25 58 550R    A2 T1 3.04 5345 5th 6.0L EvAw,ClrRn 30.49 Sand 7/4 LMKCabriol Carol 30.91
Dec 13'25 58 525R    A3 T3 1.27 2211 1st 5.5L FAw,FinWl 28.99 Sand 4/1 LMKHollyhill Cody *28.99
Oct 25'25 57 525R    A2 T2 1.37 4544 3rd 3L/hd Ck 3,RnOn 28.86 Sand 5/1 LMKBalymartin Neady 29.08
Oct 11'25 57 525R    A3 T3 1.30 5455 4th 2.5L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 28.88 Sand 8/1 LMKBright Morgan 29.06

Black

4 [28.96]
TR: Owner[28.96-LMK] 16 1 25Joe Williams,Rathkeale,CoLimerick. Ifw.B.(Deerjet Sydney-Kyletaun Beauty).Jun'23KYLETAUN LUCKY TPW €1,350

Dec 13'25 73 525R    A2 T4 1.27 2226 6th 10.0L/dis FAw,KO 3 29.39 Sand 6/4 LMKHawkeye Express
Nov 29'25 73 525R    A2 T4 1.23 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 28.96 Sand 7/2 LMKLucky Darragh *28.96
Nov 1'25 73 525R    A2 T2 1.33 6562 2nd 5.5L Crd 1,RnOn 28.59 Sand 5/1 LMKBalymartin Neady 28.97
Oct 25'25 73 525R    A2 T1 1.41 3233 4th 3L/hd/sh Chl 2,EvCh 28.86 Sand 5/2 LMKBalymartin Neady 29.09
Oct 4'25 73 525R    A3 T3 1.35 2222 2nd 4L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.71 Sand 5/2 LMKMongys Tiger 28.99

Orange

5 [29.06]Late-Inislosky Carson

TR: Owner[29.06-LMK] 9 3 10Mr. Myles  Cummins (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Crottys Act).Jul'23SNUGGIE CARSON TPW €925

Dec 13'25 69 525R    A2 T4 1.31 4246 6th 11.5L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.85 Sand 6/1 LMKTyrap Phantom 29.65
Dec 4'25 69 525R    A5 T3 1.30 1111 1st 1L ALd,HldOn 28.86+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKFour *29.06
Nov 27'25 69 525R    A4 T3 1.49 4412 3rd 1.5L/hd SlAw,Crd 1 29.59 Sand 5/1 LMKAirfield Tornado 29.70
Oct 23'25 70 525R    A4 T5 1.38 2211 1st sh Chl1/2,Ld 3 29.52+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKKnockbawn Nando *29.62
Aug 29'25 72 525R    A6 T5 1.36 2111 1st nk Ld 2,HldOn 29.29+.20 Fast 5/2 LMKAsiam Grange *29.49

Stripes

6 [28.91]
TR: John O'Brien[28.91-LMK] 15 3 22Backs-And-Forwards-Four-Syndic (Killmall Mbe.D.(Malachi-Ballyelan Josie).Oct'23FOUR TPW €1,160

Jan 8'26 79 525R    A2 T5 1.41 4544 4th 5L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.39 Sand 7/2 LMKCabriol Carol 29.76
Dec 18'25 77 525R    A4 T4 1.31 1111 1st 10L Ld 1,drclr 28.91 Sand 2/1 LMKSnuggie Jasper *28.91
Dec 11'25 79 525R    A4 T4 1.33 3423 3rd 2.5L Crd 1,Ck 3 29.32 Sand 4/1 LMKVarra Whistler 29.49
Dec 4'25 79 525R    A5 T4 1.36 3322 2nd 1L Bmp 1,ChlRi 28.86+.20 Fast11/2 LMKSnuggie Carson 29.13
Oct 9'25 83 525R    A5 T4 1.33 1111 1st 3L Ld 1,ALd 29.28+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKKnockbawn Nando *29.38

Sectional Time:First preference Res: RSTU

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:39
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: Lim & Clare GOBA

Limerick

The Limerick & Clare GOBA A2 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15

Kindly Sponsored by Limerick & Clare GOBA

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1
T2 A2 A1
T3 A2 A1
T4 A2 A1
T5 A2 A0
T6 A2 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.87]Late-Gin And It

TR: John Gerard Cronin[28.87-LMK] 34 9 47Mr. John Joe Cronin (Co. Limerick.) Ibe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Lynnway Jackie).Jan'23CABRIOL CAROL TPW €3,950

Jan 8'26 63 525R    A2 T4 1.24 1221 1st 2L QAw,Chl 4 29.39 Sand 5/1 LMKTally Ho Flyit *29.39
Dec 20'25 64 550R    A2 T2 3.00 2111 1st 0.5L LdBS,FinWl 30.49 Sand 4/1 LMKBallygibbon Lass *30.49
Nov 30'25 64 575R    A2 T4 4.21 4333 1st 0.5L Ld 4,HldOn 32.02 Sand 4/1 LMKBright Morgan *32.02
Nov 7'25 64 525R    A4 T1 1.32 4333 1st 0.75L FinWl,LdNrL 28.96+.10 Fast 9/4 LMKTally Ho Daisy *29.06
Sep 18'25 64 525R    A5 T3 1.32 2211 1st 5L Ld 3,drclr 29.23 Sand 5/2 LMKLaghile John *29.23

Blue

2 [28.70]
TR: Owner[28.70-LMK] 20 6 32Michael Nash/Miss Laura Nash (Co.Limeric Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Pennys Baccata).Sep'23LAURAS PICK TPW €3,410

Dec 27'25 62 525R    A2 T2 1.39 3223 4th 5.00L QAw,Bmp 1 29.29 Sand 9/4 LMKKevinsfort Hardy 29.64
Dec 20'25 62 525R    A2 T5 1.32 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 29.02 Sand 2/1 LMKDa Final Whistle *29.02
Nov 30'25 62 600R    A1 T4 5.53 1122 2nd 5L FAw,EvCh 32.91 Sand 4/1 LMKMagical Poppet 33.26
Oct 25'25 62 525R    A1 T1 1.29 2222 1st 2L QAw,LdRi 28.70 Sand 4/1 LMKMohane Roxy *28.70
Aug 23'25 64 525R    A2 T5 1.30 2221 1st 1.5L ChlBS,Ld 4 28.70+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKRockstar Willie *28.80

White

3 [28.83]
TR: Neilus O'Connell[28.83-LMK] 7 1 01Ms Karen Geoghegan (Co. Galway.) Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Razldazl Valerie).Apr'23KILCOLGAN TINA TPW €740

Dec 19'25 65 550R    A2 T1 3.64 5455 4th 12L SlAw,RlRi 29.85 Sand 5/1 SPK Badminton Chopin 30.69
Dec 5'25 64 525R    A2 T3 2.29 5555 5th 5.50L/sh RlRu,FcdCk3 30.02 -.80 Slow 3/1 SPK Droopys Melon 29.61
Nov 29'25 65 525R    A2 T1 1.43 5433 1st 0.5L SlAw,LdNrL 29.04 Sand 6/4f LMKAirfield Best *29.04
Nov 8'25 64 525R    A1 T5 1.52 6666 5th 9.0L/hd SlAw,RnOn 28.38+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKWhizzing Donald 29.12
Oct 25'25 65 525R    A5 T4 1.48 4322 2nd 5L SlAw,RnOn 28.48 Sand 6/4 LMKBricken Baccata 28.83

Black

4 [28.82]
TR: Owner[28.82-LMK] 32 5 46Mr. John Quinn (Gort) Ibd.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Fast Fit Bossy).Sep'22FAST FIT PATCH TPW €2,760

Jan 3'26 76 525R    A2 T3 2.18 3444 4th 5.25L EvAw,A 4th 28.63 Sand 4/1 SPK Mutts Maximus 29.00
Dec 13'25 79 750R    D1 T4 14.19 3355 5th 5.75L/sh/EvAw,ClrRn 43.16 Sand 3/1 LMKTromora Faith 43.58
Nov 30'25 78 525R    A3 T2 1.51 5422 1st 1.5L FinWl,LdNrL 29.05 Sand 3/1 LMKTally Ho Daisy *29.05
Nov 15'25 77 525R    A2 T3 1.30 6543 2nd 6.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.51 Sand 6/1 LMKBallinveala Bolt 28.96
Sep 13'25 77 550R    A2 T4 2.87 2444 3rd 6.5L/nk Crd 1,Blk 1 29.77 Sand 5/1 LMKWatcha Gotcookin 30.24

Orange

5 [28.65]
TR: Owner[28.65-LMK] 19 3 32Lorna-and-Maureen-Syndicate (Nenagh) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Skips Abby).Jul'22JOKERS CORNER TPW €1,370

Dec 20'25 69 525R    A2 T4 1.40 6555 5th 9.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.02 Sand 5/2 LMKLauras Pick 29.68
Dec 6'25 70 525R    A1 T3 1.26 3326 6th 6.25L/hd FAw,Bmp 3 29.20 Sand 4/1 LMKValleymount Lia 29.65
Nov 1'25 69 525R    A1 T3 1.30 3222 3rd 12.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.75 Sand 7/2 LMKDrombeg Jet 29.62
Oct 11'25 69 525R    A1 T2 1.30 3322 1st sh Bmp 1,EvCh 29.04 Sand 3/1 LMKPortdrine Magic *29.04
May 17'2 71 525R    A1 T4 1.33 2321 1st 5.5L Chl 2,Ld 3 28.81+.20 Fast 5/4 LMKChestnut King *29.01

Stripes

6 [28.59]
TR: Owner[28.59-LMK] 36 8 44Mr. Gavin  Neenan (Kilmallock) Ibk.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Portland).Feb'22ATHLACCA ARTETA TPW €3,550

Dec 27'25 80 525R    A1 T1 1.31 3663 3rd 8.50L Chl 1,CmAg 29.44 Sand 4/1 LMKTyrap Phantom 30.03
Dec 6'25 79 525R    A1 T1 1.29 4566 5th 12.00L EvAw,Crd 1 28.56 Sand 6/1 LMKBad Dreams 29.40
Nov 29'25 79 525R    A1 T1 1.27 3554 4th 8.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.76 Sand 4/1 LMKHeathlawn Storm 29.32
Sep 13'25 81 525R    A0 T2 3.41 3445 5th 7.00L EvAw,NvShw 28.29+.20 Fast 4/1 CRK Born To Perform 28.98
May 24'2 79 525R    AA0 T6 1.26 1111 1st 4.5L Ld 1,drclr 28.70+.20 Fast 5/1 LMKHand Crafted *28.90

Sectional Time:First preference Res: VWX

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

21:54
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: GRI

Limerick

The Slan Abhaile A1 525

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A0
T2 A1 A0
T3 A1 A0
T4 A1 A1
T5 A1 AA0
T6 A1 AA0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.61]
TR: Owner[28.61-LMK] 35 7 66P-And-A-Coffey-Synd (C/o Patsy Coffey) (Do Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Carrigmore Dizzy).Jul'22CARRIGMORE DANTE TPW €3,055

Dec 20'25 84 550R    A1 T5 3.00 2122 2nd 2L QAw,LdBS 30.26 Sand 5/1 LMKBlastoff Cooper 30.40
Dec 6'25 83 575R    A0 T1 4.31 5554 4th 6.00L EvAw,ClrRn 31.60 Sand 7/2 LMKTubber Ace 32.02
Oct 25'25 83 525R    A0 T2 1.39 4454 3rd 11L EvAw,Crd 1 28.53 Sand 5/1 LMKWhizzing Daisy 29.30
Sep 20'25 84 525R    A3 T1 1.36 2222 1st 2L Chl3/4,LdRi 28.58+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKTally Ho Storm *28.68
Aug 28'25 85 525R    A3 T1 1.35 2322 1st 1.5L Chl3/4,LdRi 29.05+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKAvon Again *29.15

Blue

2 [28.59]Late-Ballymartin Nedy

TR: Owner[28.59-LMK] 8 3 10Mr. Sean Roche (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Parkview Trudi).Mar'24BALYMARTIN NEADY TPW €1,370

Dec 20'25 64 550R    A1 T2 3.12 6655 5th 8.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 30.26 Sand 3/1 LMKBlastoff Cooper 30.82
Dec 13'25 64 525R    A0 T4 1.42 6665 5th 12.0L EvAw,ClrRn 28.13 Sand 4/1 LMKBallymac Gwennie 28.97
Dec 6'25 64 575R    A0 T4 4.26 1123 3rd 4.50L EvAw,Ld 1 31.60 Sand 2/1 LMKTubber Ace 31.91
Nov 1'25 64 525R    A2 T4 1.21 2211 1st 5.5L FAw,Ld 3 28.59 Sand 9/4 LMKKyletaun Lucky *28.59
Oct 25'25 63 525R    A2 T5 1.33 2322 1st hd Chl3/4,LdNrL 28.86 Sand 11/4 LMKHighview Tom *28.86

White

3 [28.65]
TR: Owner[28.65-LMK] 21 6 33Ms. Breda  Casey (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Miles Girl).Aug'23SNUGGIE BATTIE TPW €3,050

Dec 27'25 76 525R    A1 T2 1.35 2224 4th 9.00L QAw,Ld 1 29.44 Sand 7/4 LMKTyrap Phantom 30.07
Dec 13'25 76 525R    A0 T5 1.32 5444 4th 7.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.13 Sand 6/1 LMKBallymac Gwennie 28.65
Nov 30'25 75 525R    A2 T4 1.26 1122 2nd 4L EP,EvCh 28.40 Sand 4/1 LMKBallinveala Bolt 28.68
Nov 22'25 74 525R    A2 T1 1.30 2211 1st 1L EvAw,LdBS 28.69 Sand 4/1 LMKBrief Display *28.69
Nov 15'25 73 525R    A2 T1 1.25 1122 1st sh FAw,HldOn 29.10 Sand 5/2 LMKCarrigmore Micah *29.10

Black

4 [28.83]
TR: Owner[28.82-GLY] 14 3 24Mr. Denis McGrath (Ballinaclough) Ibd.D.(Bockos Jon Jo-Bockos Brandy).May'23FOXWOOD MACGOWAN TPW €4,350

Dec 27'25 71 525R    A1 T2 1.28 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 28.83 Sand 10/1 LMKBallinabola Otis *28.83
Dec 20'25 71 525R    A1 T1 1.34 2444 3rd 7.75L QAw,Chl 1 28.61 Sand 5/2 LMKZenith Efendi 29.15
Dec 6'25 72 525R    A1 T1 1.24 1122 2nd 5.50L FAw,Ld 1 28.54 Sand 5/1 LMKGlengar Blitz 28.92
Nov 15'25 71 525R    A4 T1 3.28 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 28.92 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Noelles Glenlo *28.82
May 10'2 69 525R    A4 T4 1.63 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.07 Sand 1/1 THR Shahbaz *29.07

Orange

5 [28.56]
TR: David Flanagan[28.56-LMK] 51 12 910Mr. Gabriel Horan (Fethard) If.B.(Good News-Killenaulerocket).May'22CRESCENT EMILY TPW €8,910

Dec 20'25 67 525R    A0 T1 3.26 4442 2nd 1.00L Outp,FinWl 28.60 Sand 5/1 WFDUisce Beatha 28.67
Nov 30'25 67 525R    A0 T1 1.39 5655 3rd 5.5L/sh SlAw,RnOn 28.41 Sand 5/1 LMKBallymac Iroko 28.80
Nov 22'25 67 525R    A0 T3 1.24 2444 2nd 3L EP,ChlRu 28.51 Sand 3/1 LMKHighview Ben 28.72
Nov 15'25 67 525R    A0 T1 1.29 2222 1st 0.5L EvAw,LdNrL 28.56 Sand 7/2 LMKTiermana Hunter *28.56
Sep 26'25 66 550R    A2 T3 4.28 1222 2nd sh LdRu,CmAg 30.00 Sand 2/1 CMLMinor Bale 30.01

Stripes

6 [28.49]
TR: Owner[28.49-LMK] 41 7 126Mr. David  Carroll (Co. Limerick) Wbe.D.(Malachi-Varra Biddy).Oct'22TYRAP PHANTOM TPW €4,200

Dec 27'25 78 525R    A1 T6 1.45 6441 1st 7.5L Ld 4,drclr 29.44 Sand 3/1 LMKSmart King *29.44
Dec 13'25 77 525R    A2 T6 1.34 3511 1st 9L ChlBS,drclr 28.85 Sand 6/1 LMKGulleen Hulk *28.85
Nov 22'25 77 550R    A2 T6 3.01 3222 2nd 0.75L Imp 2,ChlRi 30.29 Sand 7/4 LMKKilcolgan Eddie 30.34
Nov 8'25 77 550R    A2 T5 3.08 4322 2nd 5L EvAw,RnOn 29.89+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKTubber Ace 30.34
Aug 2'25 77 525R    A2 T5 1.29 1111 1st 3L EvAw,FinWl 28.61+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKBallygibba Milly *28.71

Sectional Time:First preference Res: YZ

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


